
R:  2021- 115
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER DECREASE TO NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO. IN THE AMOUNT OF $24,860.25 AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT
WHEREAS, the Town of Phillipsburg awarded a contract for the procurement of services to televise and inspect the sanitary lines in Region 3 of the Town as identified in the bid specifications in the amount of $162,179.00 to National Water Main Cleaning Co..; and
WHEREAS, National Water Main Cleaning Co. has submitted Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $24,860.025 and payment certificate No. 3 for final payment in the amount of $39,881.60; and
WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick Engineers submitted correspondence dated April 16, 2021 recommending approval of a change order decreasing the value of the contract by $24,860.25 and ; and
WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to authorize and approve the change order and final payment; and 
WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached certification of funds.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that the Change Order No. 1 for a reduction in the amount of $24,860.25 is hereby approved and Certificate no. 3 in the amount of $39,881.60 is hereby approved and said amount directed to be paid to National Water Main Cleaning Co. as final payment for work performed pursuant to the contract for the Project.
CERTIFICATION



I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their May 04, 2021 meeting.







______________________________







Victoria L. Kleiner










Municipal Clerk
{00703395-1}

